
Report Date:
Collection Period:

I.

A. Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance July 31, 2019 Change October 31, 2019

1 Principal Balance $25,318,618.36 ($2,326,411.22) $22,992,207.14

2 Accrued Interest $91,761.72 ($8,572.75) $83,188.97

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $25,410,380.08 ($2,334,983.97) $23,075,396.11

4 Fund Accounts Balance $3,459,307.70 ($437,131.40) $3,022,176.30

5 Total Loan Portfolio Balance $28,869,687.78 ($2,772,115.37) $26,097,572.41

B. Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance July 31, 2019 Change October 31, 2019

1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 5.07% -0.35% 4.72%

2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) [includes in-school period] 49                              (2)                              47                             

3 Number of Loans 6,219                         (257)                           5,962                         

4 Number of Borrowers 5,494                         (210)                           5,284                         

5 Average Loan Account Size $4,086 ($216) $3,870

Balance Balance Balance % of

C. Notes and Certificates CUSIP 10/31/2019 July 31, 2019 Change October 31, 2019 O/S Securities

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1A FRN 00432CAJ0 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1 FRN 00432CAD3 2.49225% $21,633,749.25 ($2,626,748.01) $19,007,001.24 91.5%

3 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Subordinate Class B FRN 00432CAG6 2.98225% $1,998,462.89 ($242,651.35) $1,755,811.54 8.5%
4 Total Notes and Certificates 2.53369% $23,632,212.14 ($2,869,399.36) $20,762,812.78 100.0%

D. Fund Balances July 31, 2019 Change October 31, 2019

1 Capitalized Interest Account $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00

2 Collections Account $3,159,307.70 ($437,131.40) $2,722,176.30

3 Prefunding General Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 Total Fund Accounts Balance $3,459,307.70 ($437,131.40) $3,022,176.30

E. Reserve Account Balances July 31, 2019 Change October 31, 2019

1 Loan Reserve Trust $131,541.54 ($82,934.83) $48,606.71

"Number of Borrowers By Group*"-Billable accounts by servicer as of July 31, 2002

Series 2001 Asset and Liability Summary

ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

November 25, 2019
08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

Access Group, Inc.Access Group, Inc.Access Group, Inc.Access Group, Inc.
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

November 25, 2019
08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

II. Series 2001 Transactions and Accruals

A. Student Loan Cash Principal Activity
1 Borrower Payments - Total ($2,200,054.92)

2 Claim Payments $0.00

3 Refunds $0.00

4 Reversals $0.00

5a New Acquisitions - Principal $0.00

5b Cancellations - Principal $0.00

5c New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00

5d New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00

5 New Acquisitions - Total $0.00
6 Total Cash Principal Activity ($2,200,054.92)

B. Student Loan Non-Cash Principal Activity
1 Capitalized Interest $4,328.54

2 New Acquisitions/Cancellations - Fees $0.00

3 Capitalized Guarantee Fees $0.00

4a Small Balance and Other Adjustments ($75.46)

4b Adjustments - Write-offs ($130,609.38)

4 Total Adjustments ($130,684.84)
5 Total Non-Cash Principal Activity ($126,356.30)

C. Total Student Loan Principal Activity ($2,326,411.22)

D. Student Loan Cash Interest Activity
1 Borrower Payments - Total ($309,486.03)

2 Claim Payments $0.00

3a New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00

3b New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00

3 New Acquisitions $0.00

4 Other Adjustments $0.00
5 Total Cash Interest Activity ($309,486.03)

E. Student Loan Non-Cash Interest Activity
1 Borrower Accruals $301,783.46

2 Capitalized Interest ($4,328.54)

3a Small Balance and Other Adjustments ($80.02)

3b Adjustments - Write-offs ($2,981.62)

3 Total Adjustments ($3,061.64)

4 Fee Accruals $6,520.00
5 Total Non-Cash Interest Activity $300,913.28

F. Total Student Loan Interest Activity ($8,572.75)

October 31, 2019

Report Date:
Collection Period:
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: November 25, 2019

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

III.

A. Collection Fund October 31, 2019

1 Beginning Balance $3,115,382.83

2 Transfers to Other Funds ($3,115,382.83)

3 Payments Received $2,521,943.04

4 Payments Due $0.00

5 Guarantee Fee Payment to Loan Reserve Trust $0.00

6 Guarantee Payments of Principal $150,666.36

7 Guarantee Payments of Interest $2,958.13

8 Misc. Payments Received/Due $0.00

9 Sale Proceeds/Repurchases $0.00

10 Earnings $5,285.92

11 Recoveries $9,800.07

12 Counterparty Swap Payments $0.00

13 Transfers from Other Funds $0.00

14 Ending Balance $2,690,653.52

B. Required Payments Under Waterfall Payment Distribute from Collection Transfer/Used  from Other Funds

1a Administrative Allowance $63,296.55 $63,296.55 $0.00

1b Trustee Fees $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00

2 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $119,741.33 $119,741.33 $0.00

3 Payment of Guarantee Fee due to Loan Reserve Trust $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note $13,236.12 $13,236.12 $0.00

5a Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $2,280,008.92 $2,280,008.92 $0.00

5b Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Subordinate note (if no trigger in effect) $210,620.60 $210,620.60 $0.00

6 Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for clauses 1 thru 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 Payment of Interest due Subordinate Note (Note Interest Trigger in effect) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for interest due Subordinate note $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 Excess to Access Group, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Payments $2,690,653.52 $2,690,653.52 $0.00

Series 2001 Collection Fund Activity           
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

IV.   Series 2001 Notes Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining CAPI Account

Funds Balance Used

A. Total Available Funds (Collection Fund Account) $2,690,653.52 $2,690,653.52 $0.00

B. First Administration Funds $67,046.55 $2,623,606.97 $0.00

C. Second Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1 [FRN] $119,741.33 $2,503,865.64 $0.00

2 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1A [FRN] $0.00 $2,503,865.64 $0.00

3 Total Interest Distribution on Senior Notes or Obligations: $119,741.33

D. Third Payment of Guarantee Fees $0.00 $2,503,865.64 $0.00

E. Fourth Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Subordinate Class IIB [FRN] $13,236.12 $2,490,629.52 $0.00

Total Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note $13,236.12

F. Fifth Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Other Obligations

1 Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $2,280,008.92 $210,620.60 $0.00

2 Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note (if no trigger in effect) $210,620.60 $0.00 $0.00

Total Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Other Obligations $2,490,629.52

G. Sixth Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for clauses 1 thru 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

H. Seventh Payment of Interest due Subordinate Note (Note Interest Trigger in effect) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I. Eighth Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for interest due Subordinate note $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

J. Ninth Excess to Access Group, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

November 25, 2019
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

V. SERIES 2001 PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS BY LOAN TYPE

Number Dollar % of 

A. Loan Type Distribution: of Loans $ Amount Portfolio

1 Bar Exam 746 $1,197,398.28 5.21%

2 Business Access 62 $215,348.62 0.94%

3 Continuing Education 1 $2,426.98 0.01%

4 Dental Access 87 $468,007.71 2.04%

5 Graduate Access 163 $653,749.39 2.84%

6 Health Access 143 $558,113.58 2.43%

7 International 7 $183,003.02 0.80%

8 Law Access 4,580 $18,997,224.55 82.62%

9 Medical Access 71 $380,806.03 1.66%

10 Residency 102 $336,128.98 1.46%
11 Total By Loan Type Distribution 5,962 $22,992,207.14 100.00%

B. Borrower Status Distribution:
1 In-School 1 $9,478.00 0.04%
2 Grace 0 $0.00 0.00%

3 Deferment 0 $0.00 0.00%

4 Forbearance 3                        $21,682.53 0.09%

5 Repayment 5,956                 $22,939,996.90 99.77%

6 Interim Charge-Offs 2 $21,049.71 0.09%
7 Total By Borrower Status Distribution 5,962 $22,992,207.14 100.00%

C. School Type Distribution:
1 Graduate/First Professional 5,962 $22,992,207.14 100.00%
2 Total By School Type Distribution 5,962 $22,992,207.14 100.00%

November 25, 2019
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

VI. SERIES 2001 NOTES TRIGGER AND STEPDOWN

Subordinate Note Interest Trigger Triggered?
In effect from Prior Quarter? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO

Total Notes Remaining ($20,762,812.78)
Add Aggregate Principal Balance Balance $22,992,207.14
Add Borrower Interest to be Capitalized $8,604.02
Add Prefunding Account Balance $0.00
Add Total Note Principal Payment Per Waterfall $2,490,629.52
Add Capitalized Interest Account as of Current Distribution Date $300,000.00
Over / (Under) collateralization $5,028,627.90

Does Sub Note Trigger remain in effect after this Quarterly Distribution? NO

Senior Notes Remaining ($19,007,001.24)
Add Aggregate Principal Balance Balance $22,992,207.14
Add Borrower Interest to be Capitalized $8,604.02
Add Prefunding Account Balance $0.00
Add Senior Note Principal Payment Per Waterfall $2,280,008.92
Add Capitalized Interest Account as of Current Distribution Date $300,000.00
Over / (Under) collateralization $6,573,818.84

Is Sub Note Interest Trigger in effect? NO

Step Down Date Triggered?
If Senior Notes are $0 (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Fifth Anniversary achieved? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) YES
Step Down Date in Effect? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) YES

Cumulative Default Ratio Trigger 
Actual Cumulative Default Ratio 13.62%
Cumulative default ratio trigger Triggered if > 17.00%
Cumulative default ratio exceeded (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO

Subordinate Note Principal Trigger Triggered?
Subordinate Note Interest Trigger Occurred? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Cumulative Default Trigger Occurred? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Is Sub Note Principal Trigger in effect? NO

November 25, 2019
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

VII.

A. 1 ABS Notes Outstanding $20,762,813

 

B. 1 Total Principal Balance $22,992,207

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance $3,022,176
3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $23,075,396
4 Number of Loans 5,962
5 Number of Borrowers 5,284

C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal $2,200,055

2 Borrower Payments- Interest $309,486

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations $0

2 Administration Fees $63,297

3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc. $0

E. 1 Loan Reserve Trust $48,607

2 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.72%
3 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) 47                                  

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding $19,007,001

2 Subordinate Notes Outstanding $1,755,812
3 Senior Notes Principal Distribution $2,626,748
4 Subordinate Notes Principal Distribution $242,651
5 Senior Asset Percentage 137.31%
6 Senior Subordinate Asset Percentage 125.69%

 Series 2001 Notes Portfolio Summary Report

November 25, 2019
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 08/01/2019 to 10/31/2019

VIII.

Status # of Loans Amount ($) Percentage (%)

INTERIM: Includes Accrued Int.

A. In-School

    Current 1 $17,734.03 0.08%

B. Grace

    Current 0 $0.00 0.00%

C. TOTAL INTERIM 1 $17,734.03 0.08%

D. REPAYMENT:
Active

    Current 5,345 $20,239,187.34 87.71%

    1-29 Days Delinquent 405 $1,643,140.14 7.12%

    30-59 Days Delinquent 95 $467,141.83 2.02%

    60-89 Days Delinquent 40 $170,820.81 0.74%

    90-119 Days Delinquent 20 $94,657.54 0.41%

    120-149 Days Delinquent 27 $246,981.23 1.07%

    150-179 Days Delinquent 24 $152,649.25 0.66%

    > 180 Days Delinquent 0 $0.00 0.00%

E. Deferment:

    Current 0 $0.00 0.00%

F. Forbearance:

    Current 3 $22,030.52 0.10%

G. Interim Charge-Offs 2 $21,053.42 0.09%

H. TOTAL REPAYMENT 5,961                                   $23,057,662.08 99.92%

I. TOTAL PORTFOLIO 5,962                                   $23,075,396.11 100.00%

Series 2001 Portfolio Status By Loan Type

November 25, 2019
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X. STUDENT LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES SERIES 2001 - PORTFOLIO TREND ANALYSIS REPORT

Collection Period October-18 January-19 April-19 July-19 October-19

Reporting Date 11/26/18 2/25/19 5/28/19 8/26/19 11/25/19

A. 1 Asset Backed Securities $31,948,195 $28,771,348 $26,088,659 $23,632,212 $20,762,813

B. 1 Total Private Principal Balance $32,943,048 $30,425,345 $27,838,479 $25,318,618 $22,992,207

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance $3,861,079 $3,355,999 $3,324,912 $3,459,308 $3,022,176

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $33,060,432 $30,528,414 $27,938,344 $25,410,380 $23,075,396

4 Number of Loans 7,029 6,776 6,487 6,219 5,962

5 Number of Borrowers 6,168 5,961 5,718 5,494 5,284

C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal $2,696,859 $2,433,244 $2,491,066 $2,430,097 $2,200,055

2 Borrower Payments- Interest $433,505 $406,872 $383,151 $353,185 $309,486

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 Administration Fees $85,358 $76,063 $69,596 $69,596 $63,297

3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

E. 1 Loan Reserve Trust $77,453 $65,165 $102,677 $131,542 $48,607

2 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.92% 5.31% 5.21% 5.07% 4.72%

3 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) 56                      54                      51                      49                      47                      

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding $29,246,490 $26,338,293 $23,882,466 $21,633,749 $19,007,001

2 Subordinate Notes Outstanding $2,701,706 $2,433,055 $2,206,193 $1,998,463 $1,755,812

3 Senior Notes Principal Distribution $2,997,390 $2,908,196 $2,455,827 $2,248,717 $2,626,748

4 Subordinate Notes Principal Distribution $276,890 $268,651 $226,862 $207,730 $242,651

5 Senior Asset Percentage 125.76% 128.09% 130.36% 133.45% 137.31%

6 Senior Subordinate Asset Percentage 115.07% 117.20% 119.29% 122.17% 125.69%

ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes Series 2001

Quarterly Portfolio Trend Analysis Report

October 31, 2019
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